

#### SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

### **SKN SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE** (Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Approved by AICTE & Accredited by NAAC)

Sinhgad Institutes

Gat No. 309, off Mumbai Pune Expressway Kusgaon (Bk), Lonavala Pune – 410401

Prof. M.N. Navale M E (Elect.) MIE, MBA **Founder President** 

Dr.(Mrs.) Sunanda M. Navale BA, MPM, PhD Founder Secretary

Dr. M. S. Rohokale M.Tech., M.B.A., Ph D Principal

# Department: Information Technology

Action taken report on Academic Performance and Ambience feedback obtained

from Teachers

### AY 2022-23

Sr. No.	Parameter	Action Taken
1	Industrial training should be provided	IQAC cell has been informed for giving opportunity to faculty members for doing Industrial training.
2	Teachers requested to increase amount provided by college for FDP, STTP, Seminar, Patent etc.	The amount provided from college is increased to Rs 3000/-



Head Dept. of Information Technology SKNSITS Kusgaon (Bk), Lonavaia-410401



Dr. M. S. Rohokale Principal, SKNSITS, Lonavala SKN SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF **TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE** 

Kusgaon, Lonavala-410 401



Sinhgad Technical Education Society's SKN SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE

(Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Approved by AICTE and NAAC Accredited with 'A' grade) Gat No. 309, Off Pune-Mumbai Express Way, Kusgaon (Bk.), Lonavala-410401. Website: sknsits.sinhgad.edu

## Department: Information Technology Engineering

Action taken report on Academic Performance and Ambience feedback obtained from Teachers

## AY 2021-22

Sr. No.	Parameter	Action Taken
1	E journal should be provided in library	Librarian has informed and taking necessary action
2	Canteen time should be improved	Canteen timing has increased .

Head Dept. of Information Technolog UTE OF TE SKNSITS Kungeon (Bk), Lonavala-4/10-101 KUSGAON (Bk. LONAVALA

Dr. M.S. Rohokale Principal, SKNSITS, Lonavala

Ph.-02114 -673243,673225

E-mail: principal.sknsits@sinhgad.edu

Scanned with CamScanner